

## GALT Aerospace Appoints New President and Chief Operations Officer to Drive Growth and Operational Excellence

SAN DIEGO, CA, UNITED STATES, January 20, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- GALT Aerospace, a rapidly growing defense contractor based in San Diego, CA, is pleased to announce the appointment of Dave Webb as its new President and Chief Operations Officer (COO). Dave will be responsible for overseeing and optimizing the Company's operations, as well as driving strategic initiatives that support continued growth and expansion in the market.

Dave brings over 30 years of leadership experience in program management and product development for defense companies to GALT. He has worked on numerous programs over the years providing Control Systems, Electronic Warfare,



Dave Webb

and Radar Hardware to many US Government platforms, to include LPD-17 San Antonio and DDG-1000 Zumwalt Ship Classes, F-35 Lightning II, AH-64 Apache, Standard Missile Family and SPY-6 Family of Radars. He successfully developed high-performing teams and led companies through significant expansion phases by implementing initiatives that streamlined processes, improved productivity, and enhanced customer satisfaction.

"Dave will bring a new level of performance to GALT Aerospace's already outstanding team," said John Kohut, CEO and Founder of GALT. "He is an accomplished leader in product development, production management, and business strategy. As GALT Aerospace is poised to achieve greater levels of capability and performance, I am confident that Dave will be a major contributor to our culture and our success."

"I am excited to join GALT Aerospace and work alongside such a talented group of individuals," Dave stated. "I look forward to helping further develop its operational capabilities and continuing to build an even stronger foundation for ongoing success."





Dave will bring a new level of performance to GALT Aerospace's already outstanding team."

John Kohut, CEO and Founder of GALT

David Heist Global Air Logistics and Training, Inc. +1 760-688-0368 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/777383321

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.